
2020 Oregon State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 12-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (155), Opp (119)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Nunes (2), Maston (1), Pero (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-32), Nunes
(6-11), Mazon (5-8), Melancon (4-5), Pero (3-3), Eason (2-3), Maston (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Mazon, Mariah .377 26-26 77 8 29 5 0 4 15 46 .597 8 0 9 0 .425 2 0 1-1 14 33 0 1.000
8 Gin, Xiao .298 26-26 84 13 25 3 1 0 9 30 .357 9 2 7 0 .379 0 2 5-5 21 34 2 .965
24 Nunes, Missy .291 26-26 86 14 25 6 0 5 22 46 .535 2 3 19 2 .326 1 1 1-1 121 10 2 .985
17 Messmer, Grace .268 26-26 82 14 22 4 0 1 5 29 .354 5 1 6 1 .315 1 0 1-3 38 46 4 .955
22 Owen, Izzy .250 24-22 64 7 16 1 1 0 7 19 .297 4 0 5 0 .294 0 2 0-0 20 3 1 .958
44 Rader, Maia .226 24-24 53 8 12 1 0 0 2 13 .245 5 0 12 0 .288 1 2 4-5 25 31 8 .875
1 Phillips, Ashton .192 24-24 52 4 10 1 0 0 2 11 .212 4 1 5 0 .263 0 1 1-3 19 0 2 .905
6 Allen, Morgan .164 25-25 61 4 10 1 0 0 3 11 .180 5 2 5 0 .250 0 2 0-0 144 1 6 .960
42 Hammoude, Frankie .500 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
77 McLaughlin, Bailey .375 4-2 8 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 1 0 1 1 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Molnar, Fallon .294 19-8 34 6 10 2 0 4 11 24 .706 1 1 10 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Pero, Val .200 10-10 30 3 6 0 0 1 1 9 .300 0 0 5 1 .200 0 0 0-0 53 4 0 1.000
7 Maston, Rylee .150 8-8 20 2 3 2 0 1 5 8 .400 2 2 3 0 .292 0 0 0-0 58 2 1 .984
18 Burden, Chance .125 14-9 16 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .125 2 0 4 0 .222 0 2 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
23 Perez, Ivana .100 14-9 20 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 1 2 5 0 .217 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
50 Eason, Nerissa .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
2 Calderon, Karla .000 18-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .255 26-26 694 96 177 27 2 16 86 256 .369 50 14 98 5 .316 5 12 13-18 534 173 28 .962
Opponents .179 26-26 643 53 115 18 1 16 48 183 .285 48 6 209 5 .242 1 8 11-16 527 199 32 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Mazon, Mariah 1.18 10-6 20 16 14 6-0 4 113.0 64 31 19 25 130 13 0 9 .158 7 3 0 0 4
50 Eason, Nerissa 1.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 .067 0 1 0 0 0
28 Melancon, Trystan 1.81 5-3 11 9 3 1-0 0 50.1 39 14 13 21 67 5 0 5 .213 5 1 0 1 3
8 Gin, Xiao 3.28 2-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 10.2 11 5 5 0 9 0 1 2 .268 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 1.49 17-9 37 26 17 7 5 178.0 115 53 38 48 209 18 1 16 .179 13 6 0 1 8
Opponents 2.99 9-17 48 26 10 3 3 175.2 177 96 75 50 98 27 2 16 .255 8 14 0 5 12



2020 Oregon State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Pero, Val 57 53 4 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 1 0
34 Mazon, Mariah 47 14 33 0 1.000 4 5 3 .625 0 0
18 Burden, Chance 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Melancon, Trystan 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
42 Hammoude, Frankie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nunes, Missy 133 121 10 2 .985 1 6 5 .545 2 0
7 Maston, Rylee 61 58 2 1 .984 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
8 Gin, Xiao 57 21 34 2 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Allen, Morgan 151 144 1 6 .960 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Owen, Izzy 24 20 3 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Messmer, Grace 88 38 46 4 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Phillips, Ashton 21 19 0 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Perez, Ivana 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rader, Maia 64 25 31 8 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
50 Eason, Nerissa 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Calderon, Karla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 McLaughlin, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Molnar, Fallon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 735 534 173 28 .962 20 11 5 .688 4 0
Opponents 758 527 199 32 .958 22 13 5 .722 5 1


